
1/1/26

55,094.99$           71 440 26,221 30.07

Name Money Name Wins Name Events Name Rds Avg

1 Todd Trent 5,184.67$      1 Todd Trent 70 1 Todd Trent 411 1 Todd Trent 1524 28.87

2 Vanette Block 2,536.83$      2 Randal Smith 35 2 David Myers 276 2 David Myers 1017 29.71

3 David Myers 2,388.00$      3 Vanette Block 28 3 Vanette Block 248 3 Vanette Block 939 28.96

4 Ben Blake 2,299.42$      4 Russell Sigmon Jr 25 4 Mark Lawson 196 4 Mark Lawson 723 29.39

5 Randal Smith 1,767.50$      5 Ben Blake 20 5 Ben Blake 185 5 Ben Blake 698 28.77

6 Russell Sigmon Jr 1,747.33$      6 Jim Last 18 6 Keith Waters 178 6 Keith Waters 665 29.86

7 Keith Waters 1,520.67$      7 David Myers 17 7 Rodney Ashley 157 7 Rodney Ashley 603 30.46

8 Mark Lawson 1,519.33$      8 Jeff Carr 14 8 Jim Last 143 8 Jim Last 533 29.25

9 Malcolm Shumaker 1,417.83$      9 Malcolm Shumaker 13 9 Billy Caudle 130 9 Billy Caudle 479 29.23

10 Jim Last 1,407.00$      10 Chris Chafin 12 10 Randal Smith 128 10 Adam Smith 464 30.84

11 Johnny Brown 1,374.00$      11 Johnny Brown 11 11 Adam Smith 124  Randal Smith 464 28.25

12 Ray Guthrie 1,333.17$      12 Dennis Biesma 8 12 Russell Sigmon Jr 123 12 Russell Sigmon Jr 453 28.84

13 Billy Caudle 1,323.17$      13 Chris Alley 7 13 Hal Bodenhamer 111 13 Johnny Brown 412 28.84

14 Larry Smith 1,155.00$       Joey Graybeal 7 14 Linwood Moist 110 14 Linwood Moist 401 32.51

15 Chris Hudson 1,140.00$       Conway Coffey 7  Johnny Brown 110 15 Ray Guthrie 398 29.34

16 Chris Alley 1,091.50$       Chris Hudson 7 16 Ray Guthrie 108  Malcolm Shumaker 398 28.64

17 Chris Chafin 888.50$         17 Bonnie White 6  Malcolm Shumaker 108 17 Donald Ralph 394 32.30

18 Paula Gay 782.00$          Keith Waters 6 18 Chris Alley 106 18 Hal Bodenhamer 393 30.59

19 Graham Sigmon 779.00$          Mike Johnson 6  Donald Ralph 106 19 Chris Alley 389 29.20

20 Joey Graybeal 735.75$          Ron Epperson 6 20 Chris Hudson 100 20 Andrew Radford 367 30.94

21 Michael Alley 727.00$          Michael Alley 6 21 Andrew Radford 97 21 Chris Hudson 360 29.91

22 Bonnie White 711.67$          Clayton Craft 6 22 David Gregor 93 22 David Gregor 350 30.59

23 Clayton Craft 691.00$         23 Billy Caudle 5  Earl Johnson 93 23 Earl Johnson 349 30.21

24 Conway Coffey 679.00$          Donnie Carpenter 5 24 Chuck Nance 91 24 Chuck Nance 345 30.35

25 Jimmy Comer 660.33$          Mark Lawson 5  Randy Simpson 91 25 Larry Smith 336 28.76

26 Dennis Biesma 645.00$          Zach Martin 5 26 Larry Smith 88  Lynn Self 336 30.48

27 Lance Perdue 616.67$          Graham Sigmon 5  Lynn Self 88 27 Randy Simpson 332 32.65

28 Chuck Nance 606.00$          Richard Miller 5 28 Jimmy Comer 82 28 Jimmy Comer 316 29.76

29 Frankie Peters 564.00$         29 Barry Moore 4 29 Paula Gay 81 29 Paula Gay 305 29.48

30 Larry Hoover 494.00$          Frankie Peters 4 30 Graham Sigmon 77 30 Graham Sigmon 294 30.05

31 Rodney Ashley 489.00$          Ray Guthrie 4 31 Allen Salyer 76 31 Frankie Peters 279 29.47

32 Steve Lyon 470.33$          Roby Fuller 4 32 Frankie Peters 73 32 Allen Salyer 275 30.69

33 Mike Newman 469.00$          Paula Gay 4  Mark Wood 73 33 Mark Wood 271 31.93

34 Barry Moore 455.00$         34 Larry Smith 3 34 Wanda Daniels 71 34 Wanda Daniels 261 31.39

35 Lynn Self 448.00$          David Atz 3 35 Joel Chastain 63 35 Bobby Tesseneer 238 30.85

36 Billy Mize 439.00$         36 Andrew Radford 2 36 Bobby Tesseneer 61 36 Dennis Biesma 222 28.43

37 Earl Johnson 422.00$          Bo DeBruin 2 37 Larry Hoover 59 37 Billy Mize 219 30.37

38 Richard Miller 415.00$          Caleb Kennedy 2  Kenny Goin 59 38 Joel Chastain 216 33.11

39 Hal Bodenhamer 409.00$          James Chastain 2 39 Michael Alley 57 39 Larry Hoover 214 29.23

40 David Gregor 399.00$          Jimmy Comer 2  Billy Mize 57 40 Chris Chafin 210 27.97

41 David Atz 391.00$          Mark Hubbord 2 41 Bonnie White 55 41 Kenny Goin 207 32.48

42 Adam Smith 361.00$          Mike Newman 2  Chris Chafin 55 42 Michael Alley 204 29.45

43 Ron Epperson 360.00$          Allen Salyer 2  Dennis Biesma 55 43 Bonnie White 198 28.19

All Time Stats for the Southern Tour   (APA)



Name Money Name Wins Name Events Name Rds Avg

44 Bobby Tesseneer 359.00$          Chuck Palm 2  Terry Hendrix 55 44 Terry Hendrix 193 30.65

45 Bo DeBruin 357.00$          Brett Newman 2 45 Mickey DeLucca 54 45 Art Koerber 186 30.69

 Lynn Gaines 357.00$          Billy Mize 2 46 Art Koerber 50 46 Joey Graybeal 185 28.18

47 Andrew Radford 350.33$          Bobby Tesseneer 2 47 James Lebrun 49  Mickey DeLucca 185 31.66

48 Jeff Carr 350.00$          Lynn Gaines 2 48 Joey Graybeal 48 48 Adam Wall 183 31.26

49 Rick Carter 300.67$          Chase Ferguson 2 49 Barry Moore 47  Barry Moore 183 28.37

50 Caleb Kennedy 272.00$         50 Aaron Bean 1 50 Conway Coffey 44 50 Conway Coffey 171 28.97

51 Art Koerber 262.00$          Andy Pearman 1 51 Adam Wall 43 51 Lance Perdue 166 29.07

52 James Lebrun 256.25$          Edgar Hollifield 1  Bo DeBruin 43 52 James Lebrun 162 30.54

53 Donnie Carpenter 256.00$          Jeff Brown 1 53 David Atz 42 53 Bo DeBruin 158 29.43

54 Brett Newman 251.00$          Larry Hoover 1 54 Lance Perdue 41 54 Roby Fuller 153 30.16

55 Wanda Daniels 242.00$          Linwood Moist 1  Clayton Craft 41 55 David Atz 152 29.78

56 Allen Salyer 238.00$          Robby Bryant 1 56 Roby Fuller 40 56 Clayton Craft 149 29.15

57 Roby Fuller 222.00$          Stan Seethoff 1 57 Troy Sarver 39 57 Scott Arrowood 142 32.74

58 Steve Helton 211.00$          Steve Helton 1 58 Bo Kurash 37 58 Troy Sarver 141 31.93

59 Stan Seethoff 197.50$          Steve Lyon 1  Darren Harvey 37 59 Steve Lyon 135 28.78

60 Brian Hutchins 191.00$          Steve Toomey 1 60 Danny Shaw 36 60 Darren Harvey 133 37.78

61 Mike Johnson 190.00$          Tim Castle 1 61 Steve Lyon 35 61 Danny Shaw 128 32.54

62 Zach Martin 183.00$          Tommy Hutchinson 1  Scott Arrowood 35 62 Bo Kurash 126 30.36

63 Mickey DeLucca 182.00$          Chris Taylor 1 63 Don Thompson 34  Lynn Gaines 126 29.59

64 Chase Ferguson 175.00$          Earl Johnson 1 64 Steve Toomey 33 64 Mike Newman 125 28.44

65 Steve Toomey 174.00$          Kevin Dickey 1  Ron Epperson 33 65 Roger Byers 120 30.26

66 Roger Byers 153.00$          Scott Anderson 1 66 Rick Carter 32 66 Rick Carter 119 29.37

 Scott Anderson 153.00$          Troy Sarver 1  Roger Byers 32 67 Richard Miller 116 29.50

68 Troy Sarver 150.00$          Dennis Jones 1  Steve Helton 32 68 Don Thompson 114 30.53

69 Randy Simpson 149.00$          Keith Hartman 1  Mike Newman 32 69 Caleb Kennedy 113 28.31

 Keith Hartman 149.00$          Chris Maupin 1 70 Lynn Gaines 31  Jeff Carr 113 27.05

71 Dennis Jones 138.00$          Patrick Viau 1 71 Caleb Kennedy 28  Steve Toomey 113 29.68

72 Tommy Hutchinson 134.00$         72 Adam Sahmel 0  Jeff Carr 28 72 Ron Epperson 111 30.98

73 Steve Shively 133.00$          Adam Smith 0  Richard Miller 28 73 Donnie Carpenter 106 28.65

74 Adam Wall 127.00$          Adam Wall 0 74 Donnie Carpenter 27 74 Steve Helton 105 29.90

75 Linwood Moist 126.00$          Alan Sahmel 0 75 Tim Pope 26 75 Zach Martin 88 28.48

 Donald Ralph 126.00$          Amy Smith 0  Chris Taylor 26  Tim Pope 88 30.83

77 Chuck Palm 125.00$          Art Koerber 0 77 Andy Pearman 24 77 Will DeBruin 87 31.59

78 Terry Hendrix 118.00$          Barb Mingo 0  Stan Seethoff 24  Scott Anderson 87 30.01

79 Aaron Bean 112.67$          Bill Combs 0  Zach Martin 24 79 Stan Seethoff 86 29.05

80 Edgar Hollifield 112.00$          Bill Petrie 0 80 Steve Shively 23  Chris Taylor 86 32.62

81 Chris Taylor 111.00$          Billy Bryson 0  Will DeBruin 23 81 Brett Newman 85 29.21

82 Jack Taylor 110.00$          Bo Kurash 0  Scott Anderson 23 82 Steve Shively 84 30.37

83 Bo Kurash 99.00$            Brad Dunn 0  Brett Newman 23 83 Andy Pearman 78 30.38

84 Travis Robinson 97.00$            Brandon Whitton 0 84 Mike Johnson 20 84 Mike Johnson 77 29.38

85 Don Thompson 91.00$            Brian Hutchins 0  Tim Castle 20 85 Tim Castle 76 29.82

86 Bryan Deal 82.00$            Calvin Owens 0  Tommy Hutchinson 20 86 Freddie Pergerson 74 33.05

87 Danny Tatum 80.00$            Charles Green 0 87 Freddie Pergerson 19 87 James Gay 71 32.28

88 Tommy Ellis 78.00$            Charles Lockhart 0  Keith Hartman 19  Joey Sweat 71 33.42

89 Mark Hubbord 75.00$            Chris Bunting 0 89 James Gay 18 89 Keith Hartman 67 31.01

 Tim Castle 75.00$            Chris Hall 0  Terry Whitaker 18 90 Terry Whitaker 65 30.78



Name Money Name Wins Name Events Name Rds Avg

 Earl Davis 75.00$            Chuck Cyr 0 91 Brian Hutchins 17 91 Brian Hutchins 64 29.81

 Patrick Viau 75.00$            Chuck Nance 0  Joey Sweat 17 92 Edgar Hollifield 63 29.06

93 Sid Hardy 70.00$            Danny Shaw 0 93 Edgar Hollifield 16 93 Tommy Hutchinson 61 30.20

94 Wesley Beck 66.00$            Danny Tatum 0  Tommy Ellis 16 94 Robin Trent 57 34.72

95 Will DeBruin 65.00$            Darren Harvey 0  Earl Davis 16 95 Tommy Ellis 56 31.41

96 Tim Pope 64.00$            David Gregor 0 96 Amy Smith 15 96 Walter Kolb 54 30.98

97 Howard Bryan 63.00$            David Van Meter 0  Howard Bryan 15  Gavin Hoke 54 31.20

98 James Walker 60.00$            Don Thompson 0  Robin Trent 15 98 Howard Bryan 53 31.45

 Jeff Brown 60.00$            Donald Ralph 0 99 Roy Sigmon 14  Earl Davis 53 29.79

98 Bobby Tessener 60.00$            Doug Simpson 0  Travis Robinson 14  Lora Jones 53 34.32

101 Andy Pearman 59.00$            Earl Davis 0  Walter Kolb 14  Bryan Deal 53 30.64

102 Terry Whitaker 56.00$            Freddie Pergerson 0  Bryan Deal 14 102 Roy Sigmon 50 31.74

103 Amy Smith 55.00$            Geoff Boyer 0 103 Lora Jones 13 103 Amy Smith 49 30.33

104 Kenny Goin 53.00$            Gerald Vick 0  Gavin Hoke 13 104 Travis Robinson 46 29.65

 Joel Chastain 53.00$            Glenn Newport 0 105 Dennis Jones 12 105 Robert Gay 43 31.74

106 Dan Althouse 50.00$            Greg Cole 0 106 Grover Jones 11  Dennis Jones 43 29.77

 Lauren Tipton 50.00$            Greg Simpson 0  Jared Whitaker 11 107 Jared Whitaker 42 30.74

 Chris Maupin 50.00$            Grover Jones 0 108 Brad Dunn 10 108 Aaron Bean 36 29.94

 Kaiden Whaling 50.00$            Hal Bodenhamer 0  David Van Meter 10  Lauren Tipton 36 33.53

 Gavin Hoke 50.00$            Howard Bryan 0  Tarron Coalson 10  Kaiden Whaling 36 30.69

 William Richardson 50.00$            J.T.Stevens 0  Lauren Tipton 10 111 David Van Meter 35 30.77

112 Roy Sigmon 45.00$            James Arnold 0 112 Aaron Bean 9 112 Grover Jones 34 30.62

 Kevin Dickey 45.00$            James Gay 0  Robert Gay 9 113 Brad Dunn 33 38.79

114 Randy Baldwin 43.75$            James Lebrun 0  Wesley Beck 9 114 Danny Tatum 32 29.38

115 James Gay 35.00$            James Walker 0  Jack Taylor 9  Chase Ferguson 32 27.59

 Walter Kolb 35.00$            Jared Whitaker 0  Kaiden Whaling 9 116 Wesley Beck 31 30.94

117 James Chastain 34.00$            Jeff Douglas 0 117 Danny Tatum 8  Jack Taylor 31 31.74

118 Seth Mayton 33.00$            Joel Chastain 0  Chuck Palm 8 118 James McMurray 30 33.73

119 Darren Harvey 30.00$            Joey Sweat 0  James McMurray 8 119 Tarron Coalson 29 30.90

 David Van Meter 30.00$            John McCabe 0  Chase Ferguson 8 120 James Walker 26 29.19

 Jared Whitaker 30.00$            John Monroe 0 121 Chuck Cyr 7  Chuck Palm 26 27.92

 Nick Castle 30.00$            John Petrie 0  J.T.Stevens 7 122 J.T.Stevens 25 30.84

 Tarron Coalson 30.00$            Kenny Goin 0  James Chastain 7 123 James Chastain 24 30.00

 Danny Shaw 30.00$            Kent Cranford 0  Jeff Brown 7 124 Chuck Cyr 23 30.96

 Lori Prillhart 30.00$            Lance Perdue 0  Dylan Robertson 7  Nick Castle 23 29.78

126 Matt Male 25.00$            Lynn Self 0  Michael Lockhart 7  Jeff Brown 23 29.70

 Richard Griffin 25.00$            Mack Tobias 0 127 Barb Mingo 6  Michael Lockhart 23 31.87

 Craig Hassapakis 25.00$            Mark Smith 0  Mark Hubbord 6  Dan Althouse 23 29.09

 James Carrico 25.00$            Mary Jean Last 0  Nick Castle 6  Sid Hardy 23 30.96

 Brad Hoke 25.00$            Matt Male 0  Frank Ventrella 6 130 Mark Hubbord 22 29.05

 Steve Kindle 25.00$            Michael Foster 0  Bobby Tessener 6  Dylan Robertson 22 30.09

 Corey Garland 25.00$            Michael Lockhart 0  Sid Hardy 6  Bobby Tessener 22 30.14

133 John McCabe 24.17$            Mickey DeLucca 0 133 Bill Combs 5 133 Barb Mingo 20 30.60

134 Kent Cranford 23.00$            Nick Castle 0  Billy Bryson 5  Seth Mayton 20 29.60

135 Bill Petrie 21.00$            Randy Baldwin 0  Chris Bunting 5  Frank Ventrella 20 30.65

136 Chris Bunting 20.00$            Randy Simpson 0  James Walker 5  James Carrico 20 30.65

 Grover Jones 20.00$            Richard Griffin 0  John McCabe 5 137 RC Bennett 19 33.00



Name Money Name Wins Name Events Name Rds Avg

 Zack Johnson 20.00$            Rick Carter 0  Mark Smith 5 138 Chris Bunting 18 30.67

141 Barb Mingo 19.00$            Robert Gay 0  Lori Prillhart 5  Steve Kindle 18 32.33

139 Jeff Richardson 19.00$            Robert Ward 0  Steve Kindle 5  Chris Maupin 18 31.72

141 Michael Lockhart 15.00$            Robin Trent 0  James Carrico 5 141 Robert Ward 17 32.12

 Ty Newcomb 15.00$            Rodney Ashley 0  Dan Althouse 5  Lori Prillhart 17 32.71

 Ben Farne 15.00$            Roger Byers 0  RC Bennett 5 143 Bill Combs 16 32.50

 Dylan Robertson 15.00$            Roy Sigmon 0  Chris Maupin 5  Billy Bryson 16 31.25

 Billy Warf 15.00$            Seth Mayton 0 145 Kelly Riley 4  Anthony Bennett 16 32.69

 Tony Centers 15.00$            Shawn Flory 0  Geoff Boyer 4 146 John McCabe 15 29.93

147 Gerald Vick 14.00$            Steve Shively 0  Kent Cranford 4  Mark Smith 15 31.07

148 Alan Sahmel 10.00$            Tarron Coalson 0  Robby Bryant 4  Greg Simpson 15 30.73

 Billy Bryson 10.00$            Terry Hendrix 0  Robert Ward 4 149 Robby Bryant 14 28.57

 Brandon Whitton 10.00$            Terry Whitaker 0  Seth Mayton 4  Tony Centers 14 31.86

 J.T.Stevens 10.00$            Tim Pope 0  Bill Petrie 4  Patrick Viau 14 28.57

 Jeff Douglas 10.00$            Tommy Ellis 0  Penny Carpenter 4  Daniel Kearns 14 31.07

 John Monroe 10.00$            Tony Newcomb 0  Billy Warf 4 153 Kelly Riley 13 37.38

 John Petrie 10.00$            Travis Robinson 0  Jimmy Arnold 4  Kent Cranford 13 29.08

 Robby Bryant 10.00$            Ty Newcomb 0  Tony Centers 4  Penny Carpenter 13 31.77

 RC Bennett 10.00$            Wade Driskill 0  Greg Simpson 4  Billy Warf 13 32.38

157 Mark Smith 9.00$              Walter Kolb 0  Chris Conradi 4  Kevin Dickey 13 26.85

158 Joey Sweat 8.00$              Wesley Beck 0  Anthony Bennett 4 158 Geoff Boyer 12 31.58

 Penny Carpenter 8.00$              Will DeBruin 0  Patrick Viau 4  Bill Petrie 12 30.75

 Dan Weidl 8.00$              Zack Johnson 0  Daniel Kearns 4  Elizabeth Bowen 12 35.83

 Don Wardlaw 8.00$              Ben Farne 0 161 Jeff Richardson 3  Jimmy Arnold 12 35.33

164 Jimmy Arnold 6.00$              Penny Carpenter 0  Adam Sahmel 3  Chris Conradi 12 33.25

163 Freddie Pergerson 5.00$              Don Nizik 0  Alan Sahmel 3  Ardaneian Davis 12 38.58

164 Adam Sahmel -$                Lori Prillhart 0  Brandon Whitton 3 164 Jeff Richardson 11 31.36

 Bill Combs -$                Jimmy Arnold 0  Charles Lockhart 3  Bill Huffman 11 33.91

 Brad Dunn -$                Parker Farne 0  Chris Hall 3  William Richardson 11 30.73

 Calvin Owens -$                Tim Tubwiils 0  Mary Jean Last 3 167 Adam Sahmel 10 30.80

 Charles Green -$                Billy Warf 0  Randy Baldwin 3  Alan Sahmel 10 29.50

 Charles Lockhart -$                Sid Hardy 0  Shawn Flory 3  Brandon Whitton 10 29.00

 Chris Hall -$                Steven Hardy 0  Donnie Woodlaw 3  Chris Hall 10 32.30

 Chuck Cyr -$                Dylan Robertson 0  Kevin Dickey 3  Mary Jean Last 10 33.10

164 Doug Simpson -$                Mark Wood 0  Elizabeth Bowen 3  Donnie Woodlaw 10 31.80

 Geoff Boyer -$                Wanda Daniels 0  Dan Weidl 3  Dan Weidl 10 29.80

 Glenn Newport -$                David Dingus 0  Don Wardlaw 3  Don Wardlaw 10 30.90

 Greg Cole -$                Lauren Byrd 0  David Pierson 3 175 Charles Lockhart 9 36.44

 Greg Simpson -$                Donnie Woodlaw 0  Ardaneian Davis 3  James Arnold 9 33.33

 James Arnold -$                Elizabeth Bowen 0  Bill Huffman 3  Randy Baldwin 9 28.78

 Mack Tobias -$                Dan Weidl 0  William Richardson 3  David Pierson 9 33.44

 Mary Jean Last -$                Frank Ventrella 0 179 Doug Simpson 2  Wyatt Hartman 9 35.11

 Michael Foster -$                Joe Marazzito 0  Gerald Vick 2 180 Matt Male 8 27.75

 Robert Gay -$                Craig Hassapakis 0  Greg Cole 2  Shawn Flory 8 34.88

 Robert Ward -$                David Ramsey 0  James Arnold 2  Zack Johnson 8 29.00

 Robin Trent -$                Don Wardlaw 0  Matt Male 2  Gary Davidson 8 37.00

 Shawn Flory -$                Jack Taylor 0  Richard Griffin 2  Brad Hoke 8 30.25



Name Money Name Wins Name Events Name Rds Avg

 Tony Newcomb -$                Tony Centers 0  Wade Driskill 2  Corey Garland 8 31.38

 Wade Driskill -$                Bobby Tessener 0  David Dingus 2  Jeff Annis 8 32.88

 Don Nizik -$                Lauren Tipton 0  Ben Farne 2  Bubba Camino 8 32.88

 Parker Farne -$                James McMurray 0  Parker Farne 2  Andrew Malinchak 8 33.50

 Tim Tubwiils -$                Chris Conradi 0  Lauren Byrd 2  Joshua Horton 8 36.38

 Steven Hardy -$                Charles Barr 0  Joe Marazzito 2 190 Greg Cole 7 32.14

 Mark Wood -$                Mike Huckaby 0  Craig Hassapakis 2  Richard Griffin 7 28.57

 David Dingus -$                Lora Jones 0  George Tipton 2  Ben Farne 7 30.86

 Lauren Byrd -$                George Tipton 0  Gary Davidson 2  Parker Farne 7 32.86

 Donnie Woodlaw -$                David Pierson 0  Rich Edwards 2  Rich Edwards 7 33.14

 Elizabeth Bowen -$                Rich Edwards 0  Phil Maupin 2 196 Clayton Davis 7 33.29

 Frank Ventrella -$                RC Bennett 0  Brad Hoke 2  Doug Simpson 6 32.17

 Joe Marazzito -$                Gary Davidson 0  Corey Garland 2  Gerald Vick 6 29.50

 David Ramsey -$                Steve Kindle 0  Jeff Annis 2  Wade Driskill 6 30.17

 James McMurray -$                Phil Maupin 0  Bubba Camino 2  Steven Hardy 6 33.83

 Chris Conradi -$                Bryan Deal 0  Andrew Malinchak 2  David Dingus 6 32.50

 Charles Barr -$                Dan Althouse 0  Joshua Horton 2  Lauren Byrd 6 32.83

 Mike Huckaby -$                Benjy Brown 0  Clayton Davis 2  Joe Marazzito 6 35.50

 Lora Jones -$                Tom Loftus 0  Pavlos Smaragdis 2  Craig Hassapakis 6 31.83

 George Tipton -$                James Carrico 0  Wyatt Hartman 2  George Tipton 6 34.83

 David Pierson -$                Brad Hoke 0 205 Calvin Owens 1  Phil Maupin 6 33.17

 Rich Edwards -$                Scott Arrowood 0  Charles Green 1  Pavlos Smaragdis 6 34.50

 Gary Davidson -$                Corey Garland 0  Glenn Newport 1  Paul Masse 6 34.83

 Phil Maupin -$                Anthony Bennett 0  Jeff Douglas 1  Sage Custalow 6 35.33

 Benjy Brown -$                Ardaneian Davis 0  John Monroe 1 209 Tom Loftus 4 33.00

 Tom Loftus -$                Bill Huffman 0  John Petrie 1  John Todd 4 36.75

 Scott Arrowood -$                John Todd 0  Mack Tobias 1  Dave Davison 4 31.75

 Anthony Bennett -$                Jeff Annis 0  Michael Foster 1 212 Calvin Owens 3 37.00

 Ardaneian Davis -$                Bubba Camino 0  Tony Newcomb 1  Charles Green 3 35.33

 Bill Huffman -$                Andrew Malinchak 0  Ty Newcomb 1  Glenn Newport 3 41.00

 John Todd -$                Kaiden Whaling 0  Zack Johnson 1  Jeff Douglas 3 31.00

 Jeff Annis -$                Gavin Hoke 0  Don Nizik 1  John Monroe 3 28.00

 Bubba Camino -$                Joshua Horton 0  Tim Tubwiils 1  John Petrie 3 28.67

 Andrew Malinchak -$                Daniel Kearns 0  Steven Hardy 1  Mack Tobias 3 34.33

 Joshua Horton -$                Kelly Riley 0  David Ramsey 1  Michael Foster 3 30.00

 Daniel Kearns -$                Jeff Richardson 0  Charles Barr 1  Tony Newcomb 3 34.00

 Kelly Riley -$                Clayton Davis 0  Mike Huckaby 1  Ty Newcomb 3 28.00

 Clayton Davis -$                Dave Davison 0  Benjy Brown 1  Don Nizik 3 36.33

 Dave Davison -$                William Richardson 0  Tom Loftus 1  Tim Tubwiils 3 32.00

 Charles Tarbell -$                Charles Tarbell 0  John Todd 1  David Ramsey 3 31.33

 Pavlos Smaragdis -$                Pavlos Smaragdis 0  Dave Davison 1  Charles Barr 3 32.33

 Wyatt Hartman -$                Wyatt Hartman 0  Charles Tarbell 1  Mike Huckaby 3 33.67

 Paul Masse -$                Paul Masse 0  Paul Masse 1  Benjy Brown 3 35.67

 Sage Custalow -$                Sage Custalow 0  Sage Custalow 1  Charles Tarbell 3 35.33



788,389

Name Strokes Name     Top 5

1 Todd Trent 44000 1 Todd Trent 49 1 Todd Trent 240 1 Todd Trent 111

2 David Myers 30215 2 Jim Last 33 2 Vanette Block 113 2 David Myers 95

3 Vanette Block 27194 3 Ben Blake 28 3 Ben Blake 102 3 Vanette Block 80

4 Mark Lawson 21249 4 Randal Smith 24 4 Jim Last 96 4 Mark Lawson 72

5 Ben Blake 20080 5 Vanette Block 23 5 Randal Smith 95 5 Ben Blake 59

6 Keith Waters 19857  David Myers 23 6 David Myers 91 6 Rodney Ashley 55

7 Rodney Ashley 18367 7 Billy Caudle 18 7 Russell Sigmon Jr 81 7 Keith Waters 52

8 Jim Last 15589 8 Malcolm Shumaker 16 8 Malcolm Shumaker 65 8 Billy Caudle 40

9 Adam Smith 14312  Russell Sigmon Jr 16 9 Mark Lawson 64 9 Ray Guthrie 38

10 Billy Caudle 14003 10 Johnny Brown 15 10 Chris Hudson 58  Hal Bodenhamer 38

11 Randal Smith 13110  Mark Lawson 15 11 Billy Caudle 56  Wanda Daniels 38

12 Russell Sigmon Jr 13066 12 Chris Hudson 14 12 Keith Waters 51 12 Johnny Brown 36

13 Linwood Moist 13038 13 Barry Moore 10 13 Johnny Brown 44  Earl Johnson 36

14 Donald Ralph 12726  Bonnie White 10 14 Chris Alley 42 14 Allen Salyer 33

15 Hal Bodenhamer 12020  Chris Alley 10 15 Larry Smith 40  Adam Smith 33

16 Johnny Brown 11881  Jimmy Comer 10 16 Chris Chafin 37  Graham Sigmon 33

17 Ray Guthrie 11678  Larry Smith 10 17 Bonnie White 34  Bobby Tesseneer 33

18 Malcolm Shumaker 11400 18 Keith Waters 9  Michael Alley 34 18 Larry Smith 32

19 Chris Alley 11359  Earl Johnson 9 19 Hal Bodenhamer 32 19 Chris Alley 31

20 Andrew Radford 11356 20 Dennis Biesma 8  Graham Sigmon 32 20 Russell Sigmon Jr 30

21 Randy Simpson 10841  Paula Gay 8 21 Dennis Biesma 31 21 Mark Wood 29

22 Chris Hudson 10766  Graham Sigmon 8  Ray Guthrie 31  Paula Gay 29

23 David Gregor 10707 23 Frankie Peters 7  Paula Gay 31 23 Jim Last 28

24 Earl Johnson 10545  Chris Chafin 7 24 Joey Graybeal 30  Randal Smith 28

25 Chuck Nance 10471  Michael Alley 7 25 Earl Johnson 29  Jimmy Comer 28

26 Lynn Self 10240  Billy Mize 7 26 Barry Moore 28 26 Joel Chastain 27

27 Larry Smith 9663 27 Donnie Carpenter 6 27 Conway Coffey 26  Malcolm Shumaker 27

28 Jimmy Comer 9403  Hal Bodenhamer 6 28 Clayton Craft 25 28 Chris Hudson 26

29 Paula Gay 8991  Larry Hoover 6 29 Jeff Carr 24 29 Lynn Self 25

30 Graham Sigmon 8834  Lance Perdue 6 30 Frankie Peters 23 30 Chuck Nance 22

31 Mark Wood 8653  Lynn Gaines 6 31 Larry Hoover 22  David Gregor 22

32 Allen Salyer 8439 32 Caleb Kennedy 5 32 Jimmy Comer 20 32 Frankie Peters 21

33 Frankie Peters 8222  Jeff Carr 5 33 Roby Fuller 18 33 Dennis Biesma 19

34 Wanda Daniels 8192  Joey Graybeal 5  Rodney Ashley 18  Larry Hoover 19

35 Bobby Tesseneer 7342  Mike Newman 5  David Atz 18  David Atz 19

36 Joel Chastain 7151  Roby Fuller 5  Billy Mize 18  Mickey DeLucca 19

37 Kenny Goin 6723  Bo DeBruin 5 37 Andrew Radford 17  Billy Mize 19

38 Billy Mize 6650  Clayton Craft 5  Caleb Kennedy 17 38 Michael Alley 18

39 Dennis Biesma 6312  Conway Coffey 5  Allen Salyer 17 39 Kenny Goin 17

40 Larry Hoover 6255 40 Ray Guthrie 4 40 Donnie Carpenter 16 40 Andrew Radford 15

41 Michael Alley 6008  Andrew Radford 4  Ron Epperson 16  Lance Perdue 15

42 Terry Hendrix 5916  Ron Epperson 4 42 Mike Newman 15 42 Barry Moore 14

43 Chris Chafin 5873 43 Allen Salyer 3 43 Mike Johnson 14  Lynn Gaines 14

44 Mickey DeLucca 5857  Chuck Nance 3  Bobby Tesseneer 14 44 Joey Graybeal 13

45 Adam Wall 5721  Mark Hubbord 3  Lynn Gaines 14  Mike Newman 13

46 Art Koerber 5708  Mickey DeLucca 3 46 Zach Martin 13  Rick Carter 13

Name               2nd Place Name                   6-10



Name Strokes Name     Top 5

47 Bonnie White 5582  Roger Byers 3  Steve Lyon 13  Terry Hendrix 13

48 Joey Graybeal 5213  Stan Seethoff 3  Richard Miller 13  Troy Sarver 13

49 Barry Moore 5191  Steve Lyon 3 49 Roger Byers 12 49 Bonnie White 12

50 Darren Harvey 5025  Steve Shively 3  Chuck Nance 12  Scott Anderson 12

51 Conway Coffey 4954  Rodney Ashley 3  Wanda Daniels 12  James Lebrun 12

52 James Lebrun 4947  Brett Newman 3  Bo DeBruin 12  Bo DeBruin 12

53 Lance Perdue 4825  Richard Miller 3  Brett Newman 12  Richard Miller 12

54 Bo DeBruin 4650 54 Danny Tatum 2 54 Mickey DeLucca 10 54 Donald Ralph 11

55 Scott Arrowood 4649  Steve Toomey 2 55 Lance Perdue 9  Steve Toomey 11

56 Roby Fuller 4614  Zach Martin 2 56 Stan Seethoff 8  Conway Coffey 11

57 David Atz 4526  Wesley Beck 2  Wesley Beck 8 57 Chris Chafin 10

58 Troy Sarver 4502  Mike Johnson 2  James Lebrun 8  Roby Fuller 10

59 Clayton Craft 4344  Chuck Palm 2  Art Koerber 8  Adam Wall 10

60 Danny Shaw 4165  Randy Simpson 2  Lynn Self 8  Clayton Craft 10

61 Steve Lyon 3885  Scott Anderson 2  Chuck Palm 8 61 Caleb Kennedy 9

62 Bo Kurash 3825  Dennis Jones 2  Scott Anderson 8  Steve Lyon 9

63 Lynn Gaines 3728  David Atz 2 63 Edgar Hollifield 7  Roger Byers 9

64 Roger Byers 3631  Bobby Tesseneer 2  Donald Ralph 7  Tim Castle 9

65 Mike Newman 3555 65 Adam Smith 1  Adam Smith 7  Danny Shaw 9

66 Rick Carter 3495  Barb Mingo 1  Troy Sarver 7  Brett Newman 9

67 Don Thompson 3480  Brian Hutchins 1  Keith Hartman 7 67 Zach Martin 8

68 Ron Epperson 3439  David Gregor 1  Chase Ferguson 7  Tim Pope 8

69 Richard Miller 3422  David Van Meter 1 69 Steve Shively 6  Bo Kurash 8

70 Steve Toomey 3354  Don Thompson 1  Steve Toomey 6 70 Stan Seethoff 7

71 Caleb Kennedy 3199  Donald Ralph 1  Tim Pope 6  Steve Helton 7

72 Steve Helton 3140  James Lebrun 1  Dennis Jones 6 72 Steve Shively 6

73 Jeff Carr 3057  Jared Whitaker 1  Chris Taylor 6  Don Thompson 6

74 Donnie Carpenter 3037  Kenny Goin 1 74 Mark Hubbord 5  Keith Hartman 6

75 Chris Taylor 2805  Matt Male 1  Brian Hutchins 5  Bryan Deal 6

76 Will DeBruin 2748  Randy Baldwin 1  Rick Carter 5  Scott Arrowood 6

77 Tim Pope 2713  Rick Carter 1  David Gregor 5 77 Art Koerber 5

78 Scott Anderson 2611  Terry Hendrix 1  Earl Davis 5  Chris Taylor 5

79 Steve Shively 2551  Tim Castle 1  Jack Taylor 5  Earl Davis 5

80 Zach Martin 2506  Travis Robinson 1 80 Danny Tatum 4  Brian Hutchins 5

81 Stan Seethoff 2498  Will DeBruin 1  Don Thompson 4  Aaron Bean 5

82 Brett Newman 2483  Kevin Dickey 1  Kenny Goin 4  Tommy Hutchinson 5

83 Freddie Pergerson 2446  Earl Davis 1  Tim Castle 4  Randy Simpson 5

84 Joey Sweat 2373  Sid Hardy 1  Steve Helton 4  Freddie Pergerson 5

85 Andy Pearman 2370  Craig Hassapakis 1  Sid Hardy 4  Joey Sweat 5

86 James Gay 2292  Jack Taylor 1  Terry Whitaker 4 86 Jeff Carr 4

87 Tim Castle 2266  Bobby Tessener 1 87 David Van Meter 3  Ron Epperson 4

88 Mike Johnson 2262  Chris Taylor 1  Kevin Dickey 3  Edgar Hollifield 4

89 Keith Hartman 2078  Keith Hartman 1  Aaron Bean 3  Dylan Robertson 4

90 Terry Whitaker 2001  James Carrico 1  James Gay 3  Linwood Moist 4

91 Robin Trent 1979  Chase Ferguson 1  Joel Chastain 3  Michael Lockhart 4

92 Brian Hutchins 1908  Dan Althouse 1  Terry Hendrix 3  Amy Smith 4

93 Tommy Hutchinson 1842  Terry Whitaker 1  Travis Robinson 3 93 Donnie Carpenter 3
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94 Edgar Hollifield 1831  Kaiden Whaling 1  Frank Ventrella 3  Jack Taylor 3

95 Lora Jones 1819  William Richardson 1  Patrick Viau 3  James Gay 3

96 Tommy Ellis 1759 96 Aaron Bean 0  Bryan Deal 3  Frank Ventrella 3

97 Gavin Hoke 1685  Adam Sahmel 0 97 Matt Male 2  Tommy Ellis 3

98 Walter Kolb 1673  Adam Wall 0  Randy Baldwin 2  Will DeBruin 3

99 Howard Bryan 1667  Alan Sahmel 0  Andy Pearman 2  Bobby Tessener 3

100 Bryan Deal 1624  Amy Smith 0  Bill Petrie 2  Grover Jones 3

101 Roy Sigmon 1587  Andy Pearman 0  Bo Kurash 2  Walter Kolb 3

102 Earl Davis 1579  Art Koerber 0  Danny Shaw 2  Lori Prillhart 3

103 Amy Smith 1486  Ben Farne 0  James Chastain 2  Donnie Woodlaw 3

104 Robert Gay 1365  Bill Combs 0  Kent Cranford 2  Howard Bryan 3

105 Travis Robinson 1364  Bill Petrie 0  Nick Castle 2  David Pierson 3

106 Jared Whitaker 1291  Billy Bryson 0  Penny Carpenter 2  Lauren Tipton 3

107 Brad Dunn 1280  Billy Warf 0  Tommy Ellis 2  James McMurray 3

107 Dennis Jones 1280  Bo Kurash 0  Jared Whitaker 2  Kaiden Whaling 3

109 Lauren Tipton 1207  Brad Dunn 0  Will DeBruin 2  Daniel Kearns 3

110 Kaiden Whaling 1105  Brandon Whitton 0  Tommy Hutchinson 2 110 Mike Johnson 2

111 Aaron Bean 1078  Calvin Owens 0  Randy Simpson 2  Dennis Jones 2

112 David Van Meter 1077  Charles Green 0  Bobby Tessener 2  Danny Tatum 2

113 Grover Jones 1041  Charles Lockhart 0  Chris Maupin 2  David Van Meter 2

114 James McMurray 1012  Chris Bunting 0  Kaiden Whaling 2  Terry Whitaker 2

115 Jack Taylor 984  Chris Hall 0  Gavin Hoke 2  Travis Robinson 2

116 Wesley Beck 959  Chuck Cyr 0 116 Alan Sahmel 1  Nick Castle 2

117 Danny Tatum 940  Danny Shaw 0  Ben Farne 1  Andy Pearman 2

118 Tarron Coalson 896  Darren Harvey 0  Billy Warf 1  Alan Sahmel 2

119 Chase Ferguson 883  David Dingus 0  Dylan Robertson 1  Elizabeth Bowen 2

120 J.T.Stevens 771  Don Nizik 0  Freddie Pergerson 1  Jeff Brown 2

121 James Walker 759  Doug Simpson 0  Jimmy Arnold 1  James Walker 2

122 Michael Lockhart 733  Dylan Robertson 0  Joey Sweat 1  Dan Weidl 2

123 Chuck Palm 726  Edgar Hollifield 0  Lori Prillhart 1  Don Wardlaw 2

124 James Chastain 720  Freddie Pergerson 0  Michael Lockhart 1  Tony Centers 2

125 Chuck Cyr 712  Geoff Boyer 0  Parker Farne 1  Randy Baldwin 2

125 Sid Hardy 712  Gerald Vick 0  Seth Mayton 1  John McCabe 2

127 Nick Castle 685  Glenn Newport 0  Elizabeth Bowen 1  Tarron Coalson 2

128 Jeff Brown 683  Greg Cole 0  Barb Mingo 1  Chris Conradi 2

129 Dan Althouse 669  Greg Simpson 0  Billy Bryson 1  Steve Kindle 2

130 Bobby Tessener 663  Grover Jones 0  Brandon Whitton 1  James Carrico 2

131 Dylan Robertson 662  Howard Bryan 0  Grover Jones 1  Dan Althouse 2

132 Mark Hubbord 639  J.T.Stevens 0  J.T.Stevens 1  Jeff Annis 2

133 RC Bennett 627  James Arnold 0  James Walker 1  Bubba Camino 2

134 Frank Ventrella 613  James Chastain 0  Jeff Brown 1  Sid Hardy 2

134 James Carrico 613  James Gay 0  John Monroe 1  Gavin Hoke 2

136 Barb Mingo 612  James Walker 0  Linwood Moist 1  William Richardson 2

137 Seth Mayton 592  Jeff Brown 0  Richard Griffin 1 137 Mark Hubbord 1

138 Steve Kindle 582  Jeff Douglas 0  Robby Bryant 1  James Chastain 1

139 Chris Maupin 571  Jimmy Arnold 0  Walter Kolb 1  Kent Cranford 1

140 Lori Prillhart 556  Joel Chastain 0  Dan Weidl 1  Penny Carpenter 1
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141 Chris Bunting 552  Joey Sweat 0  Don Wardlaw 1  Billy Warf 1

142 Robert Ward 546  John McCabe 0  Tony Centers 1  Jimmy Arnold 1

143 Anthony Bennett 523  John Monroe 0  Craig Hassapakis 1  Parker Farne 1

144 Bill Combs 520  John Petrie 0  Lauren Tipton 1  Billy Bryson 1

145 Billy Bryson 500  Kent Cranford 0  James Carrico 1  Brandon Whitton 1

146 Kelly Riley 486  Lauren Byrd 0  Brad Hoke 1  Richard Griffin 1

147 Mark Smith 466  Linwood Moist 0  Steve Kindle 1  Robby Bryant 1

148 Ardaneian Davis 463  Lori Prillhart 0  Corey Garland 1  Chase Ferguson 1

149 Greg Simpson 461  Lynn Self 0  Dan Althouse 1  Brad Hoke 1

150 John McCabe 449  Mack Tobias 0  RC Bennett 1  Adam Sahmel 1

151 Tony Centers 446  Mark Smith 0  Jeff Richardson 1  Charles Lockhart 1

152 Daniel Kearns 435  Mark Wood 0  William Richardson 1  Doug Simpson 1

153 Elizabeth Bowen 430  Mary Jean Last 0 153 Adam Sahmel 0  Gerald Vick 1

154 Jimmy Arnold 424  Michael Foster 0  Adam Wall 0  Greg Simpson 1

155 Billy Warf 421  Michael Lockhart 0  Amy Smith 0  Jeff Douglas 1

156 Penny Carpenter 413  Nick Castle 0  Bill Combs 0  Steven Hardy 1

157 Robby Bryant 400  Parker Farne 0  Brad Dunn 0  Tim Tubwiils 1

157 Patrick Viau 400  Penny Carpenter 0  Calvin Owens 0  Ty Newcomb 1

159 Chris Conradi 399  Richard Griffin 0  Charles Green 0  Geoff Boyer 1

160 Geoff Boyer 379  Robby Bryant 0  Charles Lockhart 0  Roy Sigmon 1

161 Kent Cranford 378  Robert Gay 0  Chris Bunting 0  Zack Johnson 1

162 Bill Huffman 373  Robert Ward 0  Chris Hall 0  Joe Marazzito 1

163 Bill Petrie 369  Robin Trent 0  Chuck Cyr 0  David Ramsey 1

164 Kevin Dickey 349  Roy Sigmon 0  Darren Harvey 0  Mike Huckaby 1

165 Jeff Richardson 345  Seth Mayton 0  David Dingus 0  Lora Jones 1

166 William Richardson 338  Shawn Flory 0  Don Nizik 0  George Tipton 1

167 Mary Jean Last 331  Steve Helton 0  Doug Simpson 0  RC Bennett 1

168 Charles Lockhart 328  Steven Hardy 0  Geoff Boyer 0  Rich Edwards 1

169 Chris Hall 323  Tarron Coalson 0  Gerald Vick 0  Phil Maupin 1

170 Donnie Woodlaw 318  Tim Pope 0  Glenn Newport 0  Tom Loftus 1

171 Wyatt Hartman 316  Tim Tubwiils 0  Greg Cole 0  Corey Garland 1

172 Don Wardlaw 309  Tommy Ellis 0  Greg Simpson 0  Andrew Malinchak 1

173 Adam Sahmel 308  Tommy Hutchinson 0  Howard Bryan 0  Chris Maupin 1

174 David Pierson 301  Tony Newcomb 0  James Arnold 0  Patrick Viau 1

175 James Arnold 300  Troy Sarver 0  Jeff Douglas 0  Jeff Richardson 1

176 Dan Weidl 298  Ty Newcomb 0  John McCabe 0  Dave Davison 1

177 Gary Davidson 296  Wade Driskill 0  John Petrie 0 177 Wesley Beck 0

178 Alan Sahmel 295  Walter Kolb 0  Lauren Byrd 0  Chuck Palm 0

179 Joshua Horton 291  Wanda Daniels 0  Mack Tobias 0  Kevin Dickey 0

180 Brandon Whitton 290  Zack Johnson 0  Mark Smith 0  Matt Male 0

181 Shawn Flory 279  Donnie Woodlaw 0  Mark Wood 0  Bill Petrie 0

182 Andrew Malinchak 268  Elizabeth Bowen 0  Mary Jean Last 0  Jared Whitaker 0

183 Jeff Annis 263  Dan Weidl 0  Michael Foster 0  Ben Farne 0

183 Bubba Camino 263  Frank Ventrella 0  Robert Gay 0  Seth Mayton 0

185 Randy Baldwin 259  Joe Marazzito 0  Robert Ward 0  Barb Mingo 0

186 Corey Garland 251  David Ramsey 0  Robin Trent 0  J.T.Stevens 0

187 Brad Hoke 242  Don Wardlaw 0  Roy Sigmon 0  John Monroe 0
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188 Clayton Davis 233  Tony Centers 0  Shawn Flory 0  Craig Hassapakis 0

189 Zack Johnson 232  Lauren Tipton 0  Steven Hardy 0  Bill Combs 0

189 Rich Edwards 232  James McMurray 0  Tarron Coalson 0  Brad Dunn 0

191 Parker Farne 230  Chris Conradi 0  Tim Tubwiils 0  Calvin Owens 0

192 Greg Cole 225  Charles Barr 0  Tony Newcomb 0  Charles Green 0

193 Matt Male 222  Mike Huckaby 0  Ty Newcomb 0  Chris Bunting 0

194 Ben Farne 216  Lora Jones 0  Wade Driskill 0  Chris Hall 0

195 Joe Marazzito 213  George Tipton 0  Zack Johnson 0  Chuck Cyr 0

196 Sage Custalow 212  David Pierson 0  Donnie Woodlaw 0  Darren Harvey 0

197 George Tipton 209  Rich Edwards 0  Joe Marazzito 0  David Dingus 0

197 Paul Masse 209  RC Bennett 0  David Ramsey 0  Don Nizik 0

199 Pavlos Smaragdis 207  Chris Maupin 0  James McMurray 0  Glenn Newport 0

200 Steven Hardy 203  Gary Davidson 0  Chris Conradi 0  Greg Cole 0

201 Richard Griffin 200  Steve Kindle 0  Charles Barr 0  James Arnold 0

202 Phil Maupin 199  Phil Maupin 0  Mike Huckaby 0  John Petrie 0

203 Lauren Byrd 197  Bryan Deal 0  Lora Jones 0  Lauren Byrd 0

204 David Dingus 195  Benjy Brown 0  George Tipton 0  Mack Tobias 0

205 Doug Simpson 193  Tom Loftus 0  David Pierson 0  Mark Smith 0

206 Craig Hassapakis 191  Brad Hoke 0  Rich Edwards 0  Mary Jean Last 0

207 Wade Driskill 181  Scott Arrowood 0  Gary Davidson 0  Michael Foster 0

208 Gerald Vick 177  Corey Garland 0  Phil Maupin 0  Robert Gay 0

209 John Todd 147  Anthony Bennett 0  Benjy Brown 0  Robert Ward 0

210 Tom Loftus 132  Ardaneian Davis 0  Tom Loftus 0  Robin Trent 0

211 Dave Davison 127  Bill Huffman 0  Scott Arrowood 0  Shawn Flory 0

212 Glenn Newport 123  John Todd 0  Anthony Bennett 0  Tony Newcomb 0

213 Calvin Owens 111  Jeff Annis 0  Ardaneian Davis 0  Wade Driskill 0

214 Don Nizik 109  Bubba Camino 0  Bill Huffman 0  Charles Barr 0

215 Benjy Brown 107  Andrew Malinchak 0  John Todd 0  Gary Davidson 0

216 Charles Green 106  Gavin Hoke 0  Jeff Annis 0  Benjy Brown 0

216 Charles Tarbell 106  Patrick Viau 0  Bubba Camino 0  Anthony Bennett 0

218 Mack Tobias 103  Joshua Horton 0  Andrew Malinchak 0  Ardaneian Davis 0

219 Tony Newcomb 102  Daniel Kearns 0  Joshua Horton 0  Bill Huffman 0

220 Mike Huckaby 101  Kelly Riley 0  Daniel Kearns 0  John Todd 0

221 Charles Barr 97  Jeff Richardson 0  Kelly Riley 0  Joshua Horton 0

222 Tim Tubwiils 96  Clayton Davis 0  Clayton Davis 0  Kelly Riley 0

223 David Ramsey 94  Dave Davison 0  Dave Davison 0  Clayton Davis 0

224 Jeff Douglas 93  Charles Tarbell 0  Charles Tarbell 0  Charles Tarbell 0

225 Michael Foster 90  Pavlos Smaragdis 0  Pavlos Smaragdis 0  Pavlos Smaragdis 0

226 John Petrie 86  Wyatt Hartman 0  Wyatt Hartman 0  Wyatt Hartman 0

227 John Monroe 84  Paul Masse 0  Paul Masse 0  Paul Masse 0

227 Ty Newcomb 84  Sage Custalow 0  Sage Custalow 0  Sage Custalow 0

Name               2nd Place Name                   6-10


